
O.I.H

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.77

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2ND FEBRUARY, 2021


KRISHONNATI YOJANA


77. SHRI SUBRAT PATHAK:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Green Revolution – Krishonnati Yojana introduced in the agricultural sector for the period 2017-18 to 2019-20 has reached completion;

(b) the details of the achievements made by the Government in this regard;

(c) the number of schemes/missions covered under this by the Government;

(d) the manner in which it is likely to help in doubling the income of farmers by 2022; and

(e) whether the Government intends to extend it further and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी            ( SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a): The Scheme was for the period 2017-18 to 2019-20 and was extended till 2020-21.


(b): Financial achievement for Krishonnati Yojana is at Annexure – I.


(c): A list of Schemes under Green Revolution Krishonnati Yojana are at Annexure – II.


(d): All the Schemes of this Ministry are aimed at improving/doubling the farmer’s income.


(e): Yes, Sir.


Annexure- I


SCHEME WISE BE/ACTUAL EXPENDITURE IN   (AS ON 31.12.2020)                                                                            (RS. IN CRORE)


S. No.
MISSION/SCHEME GREEN REVOLUTION
& KRISHONANTI YOJNA

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21


GREEN REVOLUTION & KRISHONANTI

YOJNA
BE ACTUAL BE ACTUAL BE  ACTUAL BE ACTUAL

1 Mission of Integrated Development of
Horticulture(MIDH) 2329.13 2033.92 2546.30 2003.48 2234.57 1338.18 2310.25 845.78

2 National Mission of Oilseeds & Oilpalm

404.53 266.06 402.07 343.20 402.99 319.86 503.17 406.57

3 National Food Security Mission (NFSM) 1727.26 1384.24 1700.00 1614.69 1611.84 1460.03 1610.62 908.69
4 National Mission for Sustainable Agriculture

(NMSA)
1275.92 763.86 1596.93 1267.44 1320.73 894.71 1411.31 588.97

5 Sub-Mission on Agriculture Extension(SAME)
932.72 835.78 1040.88 910.78 970.98 951.58 1221.93 579.33

6 Sub-Mission on Seeds & Planting Material
(SMSP)

206.06 428.87 340.60 338.39 387.73 291.19 389.04 141.98

7 Sub-Mission on Agriculture Mechanization
(SMAM) 577.58 789.69 1200.00 1127.78 1033.34 992.17 1033.09 938.35

8 Sub-Mission on Plant Protection and Plant
Quarantine 180.03 172.57 300.00 164.36 193.37 177.32 193.34 132.91

9 Integrated Scheme for Agriculture Census,
Economics & Statistics 262.84 248.71 302.14 281.29 268.26 234.47 361.84 216.14

10 Integrated Scheme on Agriculture
Cooperation 130.00 228.18 130.00 137.79 135.00 193.97 405.50 301.98

11 Integrated Scheme for Agricultural Marketing
1238.40 637.54 1104.50 509.25 658.43 325.40 550.00 195.55

12 National e-Governance Plan in Agriculture
(NeGP-A) 65.00 33.25 56.00 40.83 40.00 35.95 40.00 18.38

                           Total 9329.47 7822.67 10719.42 8739.28 9257.24 7214.83 10030.09 5274.63


Annexure-II


S. No. Name of Mission/Schemes

1 Mission of Integrated Development of Horticulture(MIDH)

2 National Mission of Oilseeds & Oilpalm

3 National Food Security Mission (NFSM)

4 National Mission for Sustainable Agriculture (NMSA)

5 Sub-Mission on Agriculture Extension(SAME)

6 Sub-Mission on Seeds & Planting Material (SMSP)

7 Sub-Mission on Agriculture Mechanization (SMAM)

8 Sub-Mission on Plant Protection and Plant Quarantine

9 Integrated Scheme for Agriculture Census, Economics &
Statistics

10 Integrated Scheme on Agriculture Cooperation

11 Integrated Scheme for Agricultural Marketing

12 National e-Governance Plan in Agriculture (NeGP-A)


*******

